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2011-2012 Board     
Jim Young President Northern Illinois University jyoung@niu.edu 815-753-1250 
Charles Davis President-Elect Baylor University charles_davis@baylor.edu 254-710-6138 
Dan Murphy Past President University of Tennessee – Knoxville dmurphy@utk.edu 865-974-1752 
Jane Saly Treasurer University of St. Thomas pjsaly@stthomas.edu 651-962-4254 
Sarah Nutter Secretary George Mason University snutter@gmu.edu 703-993-1860 
Mark Nixon VP – Communications Bentley University mnixon@bentley.edu 781-891-2087 
Kaye Newberry VP – Academic Standards University of Houston kjnewberry@uh.edu 713-743-0849 
Marc Rubin Board Member – Academic Miami University (Ohio) rubinma@muohio.edu 513-529-3381 
Martha Eining Board Member – Academic University of Utah martha.eining@business.utah.edu 801-581-7673 
Vairam Arunachalam Board Member – Academic University of Missouri arunachalam@missouri.edu 573-882-3225 
Sharon Lightner Board Member – Academic San Diego State University sharon.lightner@sdsu.edu 619-594-3735 
Nina Guthrie Board Member – Professional Grant Thornton nina.guthrie@us.gt.com 214-561-2635 
Blane Ruschak Board Member – Professional KPMG blaneruschak@kpmg.com 201-307-8277 
     
Past Presidents     
Bud Fennema  Florida State University fennema@fsu.edu 850-644-8231 
Greg Carnes  University of North Alabama gacarnes@una.edu 256-765-4245 
     
Nominating 
Committee 

    

Jim Benjamin  Texas A&M University jbenjamin@mays.tamu.edu 979-845-0356 
Frank Buckless  North Carolina State University frank_buckless@ncsu.edu 919-515-4430 
Sandy Richtermeyer  Xavier University richtermeyer@xavier.edu 513-745-3654 
     
2010-2011 Board     
Quinton Booker Board Member – Academic Jackson State University quinton.booker@jsums.edu 601-979-2704 
Linda Nichols Treasurer University of Tulsa linda-nichols@utulsa.edu 918-631-2428 
Kathy Shoztic Board Member – Professional Deloitte kshoztic@deloitte.com 237-613-2480 
     
Other Members     
Carolyn Callahan  University of Memphis cmcllhan@memphis.edu 901-678-4569 
Don Finn  University of North Texas Don.Finn@unt.edu 940-565-3084 
Sanjay Gupta  Michigan State University gupta@bus.msu.edu 517-432-6488 
Tim Pearson  West Virginia University tpearson@wvu.edu 304-293-7847 
Jenice Prather-Kinsey  University of Alabama – Birmingham PratherKinsey@uab.edu 205-934-8880 
Bill Stout  University of Louisville william.stout@louisville.edu 502-852-4830 


